15th-16th Februar, 2018

“QUALITY OF LIFE AND PARTICIPATION IN
YOUNG PEOPLE WITH CHRONIC PHYSICAL AND
MENTAL HEALTH CONDITIONS AND

DISABILITIES”

SYMPOSIUM - THUERSDAY 15TH FEBRUAR

9.00
9.10
9.20

9.40

10.00

10.30
11.00
11.30

12.00

12.30
13.30

14.00

14.30

15.00
16.00
18.00

18.30

Welcome and greeting
Introductory remarks

Epidemiology of chronic health conditions
in Germany

Epidemiology of prematurity and the risk for
cerebral palsy - epidemiological data from France

Disability Mainstreaming and Indicators for
Inclusion

COFFEE BREAK
Young people and their families

Transition phase in youth with mental health
problems

Health related Quality of Life in Chronic Conditions

LUNCH

Shared decision-making in general and family
medicine

Rehabilitation in the community- experiences from
Portugal

Community care and inclusive services -
the UK / NHS experinece

Discussion
BREAK/LEISURETIME

Public Evening Lecture:

Partizipation von Jugendlichen zwischen Autonomie

und Vertrauen (Participation von Adolescents
between Autonomy and Trust)

Reception

Silke Schmidt
Ute Thyen
Barbel-Maria Kurth

Catherine Arnaud

Elisabeth Wacker

Kai-Olaf Maiwald
Jorg Fegert

John Chaplin

Nobert Donner-Banzhoff

Joaquim Alvarehao

Allan Colver

Claudia Wiesemann



WORKSHOP - FRIDAY 16TH FEBRUAR

9.00
9.10

9.30

11.00
11.30

13.00
14.00

15.30
16.00
18.00
20.00

Welcome and greeting

Introductory remarks:
Lifespan perspective of young people with
disabilities: The SPARCLE study cohort

WORKING GROUP 1

LEAD: JEROME FAUCONNIER

How do we assess and evaluate participation?
Input statements by

Elisabeth Wacker and Carine Duffaut

WORKING GROUP 2

LEAD: LINSAY PENNINGTON

What are the specific effects of impairments
(Mobility, Speech and language, Cognitive abilities)
Input statements by

Kate Himmelmann and Marion Rapp

WORKING GROUP 3

LEAD: MARCO MARCELLI & SILKE SCHMIDT
What are the associations and implications of
mental health problems and disability?

Input statements by

Jorg Fegert, Marco Marcelli and Holger Miihlan

WORKING GROUP 4

LEAD: MARIJ] ROEBROECK & UTE THYEN
Autonomy and trust- how do we care?

Input statements by

Kai-Olaf Maiwald and Norbert Donner-Banzhoff

COFFEE BREAK

Round table discussion with presentation of
results from the working groups

LUNCH

Setting a research agenda for European
collaboration

COFFEE BREAK

Business meeting of the SPARCLE consortium
End of the meeting

DINNER

Silke Schmidt

Catherine Arnaud

Silke Schmidt

Ute Thyen

Catherine Arnaud



