## 15th-16th Februar, 2018

## "QUALITY OF LIFE AND PARTICIPATION IN YOUNG PEOPLE WITH CHRONIC PHYSICAL AND MENTAL HEALTH CONDITIONS AND DISABILITIES"

## SYMPOSIUM - THUERSDAY 15TH FEBRUAR

9.00	Welcome and greeting	Silke Schmidt
9.10	Introductory remarks	Ute Thyen
9.20	Epidemiology of chronic health conditions in Germany	Bärbel-Maria Kurth
9.40	Epidemiology of prematurity and the risk for cerebral palsy – epidemiological data from France	Catherine Arnaud
10.00	Disability Mainstreaming and Indicators for Inclusion	Elisabeth Wacker
10.30	COFFEE BREAK	
11.00	Young people and their families	Kai-Olaf Maiwald
11.30	Transition phase in youth with mental health problems	Jörg Fegert
12.00	Health related Quality of Life in Chronic Conditions	John Chaplin
12.30	LUNCH	
13.30	Shared decision-making in general and family medicine	Nobert Donner-Banzhoff
14.00	Rehabilitation in the community- experiences from Portugal	Joaquim Alvarehao
14.30	Community care and inclusive services – the UK / NHS experinece	Allan Colver
15.00	Discussion	
16.00	B R E A K / L E I S U R E T I M E	
18.00	Public Evening Lecture: Partizipation von Jugendlichen zwischen Autonomie und Vertrauen (Participation von Adolescents between Autonomy and Trust)	Claudia Wiesemann
18.30	Reception	

## WORKSHOP - FRIDAY 16TH FEBRUAR

9.00	Welcome and greeting	Silke Schmidt
9.10	Introductory remarks: Lifespan perspective of young people with disabilities: The SPARCLE study cohort	Catherine Arnaud
9.30	WORKING GROUP 1 LEAD: JEROME FAUCONNIER How do we assess and evaluate participation? Input statements by Elisabeth Wacker and Carine Duffaut	
	WORKING GROUP 2 LEAD: LINSAY PENNINGTON What are the specific effects of impairments (Mobility, Speech and language, Cognitive abilities) Input statements by Kate Himmelmann and Marion Rapp	
	WORKING GROUP 3 LEAD: MARCO MARCELLI & SILKE SCHMIDT What are the associations and implications of mental health problems and disability? Input statements by Jörg Fegert, Marco Marcelli and Holger Mühlan	
	WORKING GROUP 4 LEAD: MARIJ ROEBROECK & UTE THYEN Autonomy and trust- how do we care? Input statements by Kai-Olaf Maiwald and Norbert Donner-Banzhoff	
11.00	COFFEE BREAK	
11.30	Round table discussion with presentation of results from the working groups	Silke Schmidt
13.00	LUNCH	
14.00	Setting a research agenda for European collaboration	Ute Thyen
15.30	COFFEE BREAK	
16.00	Business meeting of the SPARCLE consortium	Catherine Arnaud
18.00	End of the meeting	
20.00	DINNER	